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ENROLLED PATIENTS CASUAL PATIENTS
After Hours (Weekends After Hours| Weekends

. Mon—Fri Public Hols Mon—Fri Public Hol
Effective from 8am—-6pm Mon-Fri 8am-8pm 8am— Mon-Fri 8am-8pm
6 July 2020 6pm-8pm 6pm | 6pm—-8pm
GP Consultation Fees
Child < 14 years Free Free Free $45 Free Free
Youth (14-17 yrs) $38.00 $48.00 $58.00 $65.00 $71.00 $71.00
Youth (14-17 yrs) CSC Dependent $13.00 $48.00 $58.00 $65.00 $71.00 $71.00
Adult (18yrs and over) $51.00 $63.00 $84.00 $86.00 $97.00 $97.00
Adult Cardholder $19.50 $63.00 $69.00 $71.00 $81.00 $81.00
Non NZ Resident N/A N/A N/A $135.00 | $135.00 $135.00
Maternity — First 12 weeks Free Free Free Free Free Free
ECAP Consults — (Not ACC) 19.50 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
ACC Consultation Fees
Wound care Free Free Free Free Free Free
Child < 14 years Free Free Free Free Free Free
Child < 14 years follow up Free Free Free Free Free Free
Youth (14-17 years) $38.00 $48.00 $48.00 $50.00 $60.00 $60.00
Youth (14-17yrs) CSC Dependent $13.00 $13.00 $13.00 $13.00 $13.00 $13.00
Adult $51.00 $53.00 $53.00 $71.00 $75.00 $81.00
Adult Cardholder $19.50 $19.50 $19.50 $19.50 $19.50 $19.50
Non NZ Resident N/A N/A N/A $135.00 | $135.00 $135.00
Nurse Consultation Fees
Nurse Consultation - standard $37.00 $48.00 $37.00 $48.00

Public Holidays $16.00 Consultation Surcharge

The fees listed are for a standard 15 minute appointment. An additional fee may be charged
for complex or longer consultations. If you have more than one problem and want a longer
appointment, please tell the receptionist.
Payment required at time of consultation.




